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July Sprints Regional/Pro-IT  11-R-1620-S/11-R-1621-S 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints NYSRRC/ NARRC Restricted Regional & Pro-IT Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International on the 3.40 mile “long” course.  The 

event occurred July 23
rd

 and 24
th

 of 2011.  The event consisted of eight (8) regional race groups 

and a Pro-IT race. The results of the Pro-It race are included at the end of this document.  The 

regional race was run under the sanction number of 11-R-1620-S.  The Pro-IT race was run 

under the sanction number of 11-R-1621-S. 

 The schedule was set so that each regional race group had a Saturday morning 

qualifying session.  The qualifying sessions set the grid for the afternoon qualifying races.  The 

Pro-IT drivers then took the track for a 30 minute qualifying session.  This session set the 

starting grid for the race Sunday morning.  After that, each regional race group had a seven-lap 

qualifying race on Saturday afternoon.  The finish order of the qualifying races set the grid for 

the 12-lap contingency races on Sunday.  The Pro-IT drivers took the track for a 45 minute race 

and were followed by the 12-lap regional race groups.  All groups ran on a dry track with hot 

and sunny conditions. 

 All races according to the schedule.  In general, the races ran very smoothly with few on-

course incidents or breakdowns.  Great job to all the racers! 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed by Mike Brunner, John & Denise Croasdaile, 

Carl Driese, Nancy Holcomb, Linda Louie, Marie Sheehe and myself for both days (for a total of 

8).  We had Greg and Ruth Clark join us on Sunday, for a total of 10 workers.  It was an honor to 

work with each and every person, and everyone should be proud of the job they did. 

  



July Sprints Regional/Pro-IT  11-R-1620-S/11-R-1621-S 

July Sprints Regional 

Car Counts 11-R-1620-S  

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 8 1     

Group 2 19       

Group 3 39   2   

Group 4 15 1 2   

Group 5 35 1 6   

Group 6 13   1   

Group 7 25 1 3   

Group 8 11 1 2   

Pro-IT 50 5 1  

TOTALS 215 10 17  

Insurance Count is 194.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=691796 

11-R-1621-S July Sprints 2011 Pro-IT 

http://www.mylaps.com/results/showevent.jsp?id=691812 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nescca.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

  



July Sprints Regional/Pro-IT  11-R-1620-S/11-R-1621-S 

Track Records 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:20.740 SM2 7/24/2011 by (71) Alan Lendrum 

2:20.591 STL 7/24/2011 by (69) Yiannis Tsiounis 

2:13.354 ITR 7/24/2011 by (10) Dan Jones 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No.

#48

#64

#60

#88

#81

#24

#10

#73

#42

Name

Kenneth Fisher

Joe Doyle

Michael Hausknecht

Chris Pluta

Mark Fickenscher

Richard Wiehl

Doug Garrison

Robert Devol

Miguel Fidalgo

Memb.#/Reg.

294863/WNY

122842/NNJ

371630/FLR

225593/FLR

67070/MVR

228951_1/NER

193596_1/MHR

83012/NER

402733/NER

Class

SPU

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

2:13.045

2:16.599

2:16.975

2:17.083

2:17.218

2:17.270

2:17.326

2:19.366

2:20.101

In Lap

3

6

2

6

5

4

6

3

3

Hometown

Springville NY

Wharton NJ

Rochester NY

Pittsford NY

Painesville OH

Bridgewater CT

Hudson NY

Wilton CT

Boston MA

Marque

Cup Lite Monte Carlo/white and blue

Ford Spec Racer Ford/Red

1985 SRF SRF/Gray

SRF SRF/White

1985 Spec Racer Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

SRF SRF/White/Black

Spec Racer/blue

Spec Racer Ford/black/yellow

Sponsor/Entrant

J D Racing

Nixon Peabody LLP

CITGO

Garrison Motorsports

Bob Devol Communications

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:27:09 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 1

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:31:40

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 09:00 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

DNS

No.

#88

#64

#10

#24

#81

#42

#73

#48

#60

Name

Chris Pluta

Joe Doyle

Doug Garrison

Richard Wiehl

Mark Fickenscher

Miguel Fidalgo

Robert Devol

Kenneth Fisher

Michael Hausknecht

Memb.#/Reg.

225593/FLR

122842/NNJ

193596_1/MHR

228951_1/NER

67070/MVR

402733/NER

83012/NER

294863/WNY

371630/FLR

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

4

Best Tm

2:17.481

2:17.488

2:17.982

2:18.523

2:18.038

2:21.110

2:21.216

2:12.922

Hometown

Pittsford NY

Wharton NJ

Hudson NY

Bridgewater CT

Painesville OH

Boston MA

Wilton CT

Springville NY

Rochester NY

Marque

SRF SRF/White

Ford Spec Racer Ford/Red

SRF

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

1985 Spec Racer Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

Spec Racer Ford/black/yellow

Spec Racer/blue

Cup Lite Monte Carlo/white and blue

1985 SRF SRF/Gray

Sponsor/Entrant

J D Racing

Garrison Motorsports

CITGO

Bob Devol Communications

Nixon Peabody LLP

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 4:00:50 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.132

Avg. Speed

86.775

Best Lap Tm

2:12.922

Best Speed

92.084

Best Lap by

#48 - Kenneth Fisher

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 1

Qualifying Race

Race started at 13:29:04

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 12:20 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

DNF

No.

#60

#88

#81

#64

#24

#10

#73

#42

#48

Name

Michael Hausknecht

Chris Pluta

Mark Fickenscher

Joe Doyle

Richard Wiehl

Doug Garrison

Robert Devol

Miguel Fidalgo

Kenneth Fisher

Memb.#/Reg.

371630/FLR

225593/FLR

67070/MVR

122842/NNJ

228951_1/NER

193596_1/MHR

83012/NER

402733/NER

294863/WNY

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

5

Best Tm

2:15.684

2:16.366

2:17.472

2:17.392

2:17.604

2:17.436

2:20.862

2:20.733

2:13.217

Hometown

Rochester NY

Pittsford NY

Painesville OH

Wharton NJ

Bridgewater CT

Hudson NY

Wilton CT

Boston MA

Springville NY

Marque

1985 SRF SRF/Gray

SRF SRF/White

1985 Spec Racer Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

Ford Spec Racer Ford/Red

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

SRF

Spec Racer/blue

Spec Racer Ford/black/yellow

Cup Lite Monte Carlo/white and blue

Sponsor/Entrant

Nixon Peabody LLP

J D Racing

CITGO

Garrison Motorsports

Bob Devol Communications

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2011 11:02:06 AM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.315

Avg. Speed

88.752

Best Lap Tm

2:13.217

Best Speed

91.880

Best Lap by

#48 - Kenneth Fisher

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 1

Race

Race started at 9:55:41

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 09:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

#32

#17

#9

#69

#50

#74

#44

#77

#1

#05

#95

#60

#59

#82

#12

#33

#7

#65

#62

Name

Raymond Boyer

Tom Shaughnessy

Russell Strate, Jr.

Alan Walker

James Hannum

David James

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Anthony Parker

Nicholas Galuardi

William Hannum

Greg Davis

John Petillo

Tammy Oswald

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Tyler Reynolds

Mike O'Brien

Pete Nielsen

Jim Tyo

Memb.#/Reg.

163151/NER

30183/CNY

1951/WNY

250381/NER

346410/WDC

397613/WNY

325585/PHL

55440/WNY

373024/NER

270535/NER

413952/WDC

228683/WNY

374808/NER

137410/BMR

81822/GLN

426678/MHR

128139/GLN

11954/GLN

390013/FLR

Class

FF

F500

F500

FF

FV

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

NCF

Best Tm

2:08.498

2:10.022

2:11.284

2:11.717

2:21.749

2:23.680

2:25.077

2:25.127

2:27.036

2:27.120

2:27.422

2:27.973

2:28.087

2:28.907

2:29.870

2:30.563

2:30.676

2:32.294

2:42.704

In Lap

6

6

4

3

5

4

4

5

4

2

4

5

5

4

1

5

5

5

4

Hometown

Bellingham MA

Watertown NY

Alden NY

Canton CT

West Grove PA

Getzville NY

Malvern PA

Amhurst NY

Bedford MA

Queensbury NY

West Grove PA

Westline PA

Acton MA

Reading PA

Horseheads NY

Wilton NY

Binghamton NY

Bath NY

Rochester NY

Marque

Van Diemen  RF 92/Yello / Red

Invader qc1/yellow

2003 Rocketech R-2/blue, white, or

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

2001 Volkswagen CARACOAL/BLACK

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

Volkswagen m2/orange

BRD Flamino C/Red/White

2008 Womer  EV3/black

Caldwell D-13/red

1982 Caracal  D/Black

1976 Caldwell D-13/Green

1992 Speedsport V/white

2000 Viper FV 2/Red

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

2001 Citation/ Yellow

Formula Vee EV-3/Blue/Yellow

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

1980 Van Diemen RF80/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

PixMix Video Services

"Social Security,  QRE,  Hoosier"

Interworks

Barrtune Racing

Vintage Sport Auto

Petillo Racing

Upstate Autobody

Womer Race Cars

Hail Mary Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:28:29 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 2

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 8:52:58

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 09:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2

13

1

DNS

No.

#69

#17

#32

#50

#12

#44

#05

#1

#95

#77

#59

#33

#60

#82

#7

#9

#65

#62

#74

Name

Alan Walker

Tom Shaughnessy

Raymond Boyer

James Hannum

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

William Young

Nicholas Galuardi

Anthony Parker

William Hannum

Dennis Potocki

John Petillo

Tyler Reynolds

Greg Davis

Tammy Oswald

Mike O'Brien

Russell Strate, Jr.

Pete Nielsen

Jim Tyo

David James

Memb.#/Reg.

250381/NER

30183/CNY

163151/NER

346410/WDC

81822/GLN

325585/PHL

270535/NER

373024/NER

413952/WDC

55440/WNY

374808/NER

426678/MHR

228683/WNY

137410/BMR

128139/GLN

1951/WNY

11954/GLN

390013/FLR

397613/WNY

Class

FF

F500

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FV

NCF

FF

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

5

Best Tm

2:08.902

2:09.158

2:08.709

2:22.503

2:22.201

2:23.782

2:23.449

2:23.307

2:22.843

2:24.056

2:24.906

2:24.464

2:26.531

2:26.217

2:29.557

2:09.080

2:31.496

2:51.463

Hometown

Canton CT

Watertown NY

Bellingham MA

West Grove PA

Horseheads NY

Malvern PA

Queensbury NY

Bedford MA

West Grove PA

Amhurst NY

Acton MA

Wilton NY

Westline PA

Reading PA

Binghamton NY

Alden NY

Bath NY

Rochester NY

Getzville NY

Marque

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

Invader qc1/yellow

Van Diemen  RF 92/Yello / Red

2001 Volkswagen CARACOAL/BLACK

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

Volkswagen m2/orange

Caldwell D-13/red

2008 Womer EV3/Black

1982 Caracal  D/Black

BRD Flamino C/Red/White

1992 Speedsport V/white

2001 Citation/ Yellow

1976 Caldwell D-13/Green

2000 Viper FV 2/Red

Formula Vee EV-3/Blue/Yellow

2003 Rocketech R-2/blue, white, or

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

1980 Van Diemen RF80/Black

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

Sponsor/Entrant

"Social Security,  QRE,  Hoosier"

PixMix Video Services

Barrtune Racing

Interworks

Petillo Racing

Upstate Autobody

Vintage Sport Auto

Womer Race Cars

Hail Mary Racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:43:05 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.439

Avg. Speed

92.559

Best Lap Tm

2:08.709

Best Speed

95.098

Best Lap by

#32 - Raymond Boyer

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 2

Qualifying Race

Race started at 13:57:06

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 02:00 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

No.

#17

#9

#32

#69

#74

#12

#50

#95

#1

#59

#44

#77

#33

#05

#60

#82

#7

#65

#62

Name

Tom Shaughnessy

Russell Strate, Jr.

Raymond Boyer

Alan Walker

David James

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

James Hannum

William Hannum

Anthony Parker

John Petillo

William Young

Dennis Potocki

Tyler Reynolds

Nicholas Galuardi

Greg Davis

Tammy Oswald

Mike O'Brien

Pete Nielsen

Jim Tyo

Memb.#/Reg.

30183/CNY

1951/WNY

163151/NER

250381/NER

397613/WNY

81822/GLN

346410/WDC

413952/WDC

373024/NER

374808/NER

325585/PHL

55440/WNY

426678/MHR

270535/NER

228683/WNY

137410/BMR

128139/GLN

11954/GLN

390013/FLR

Class

F500

F500

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

NCF

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

9

Best Tm

2:06.573

2:06.641

2:06.433

2:06.682

2:09.412

2:20.424

2:20.324

2:21.184

2:20.738

2:23.898

2:23.616

2:23.740

2:23.508

2:23.765

2:23.425

2:23.990

2:27.215

2:29.648

2:43.845

Hometown

Watertown NY

Alden NY

Bellingham MA

Canton CT

Getzville NY

Horseheads NY

West Grove PA

West Grove PA

Bedford MA

Acton MA

Malvern PA

Amhurst NY

Wilton NY

Queensbury NY

Westline PA

Reading PA

Binghamton NY

Bath NY

Rochester NY

Marque

Invader qc1/yellow

2003 Rocketech R-2/blue, white, or

Van Diemen  RF 92/Yello / Red

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

2001 Volkswagen CARACOAL/BLACK

1982 Caracal  D/Black

2008 Womer EV3/Black

1992 Speedsport V/white

Volkswagen m2/orange

BRD Flamino C/Red/White

2001 Citation/ Yellow

Caldwell D-13/red

1976 Caldwell D-13/Green

2000 Viper FV 2/Red

Formula Vee EV-3/Blue/Yellow

BRD  AFV 02/Blue

1980 Van Diemen RF80/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

"Social Security,  QRE,  Hoosier"

PixMix Video Services

Petillo Racing

Interworks

Upstate Autobody

Barrtune Racing

Vintage Sport Auto

Womer Race Cars

Hail Mary Racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2011 11:46:08 AM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.435

Avg. Speed

94.398

Best Lap Tm

2:06.433

Best Speed

96.810

Best Lap by

#32 - Raymond Boyer

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 2

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 10:39:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 10:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#75

#80

#22

#14

#2

#55

#12

#85

#14

#70

#7

#18

#08

#8

#86

#97

#62

#56

#30

#69

#83

#65

#38

#04

#99

#00

#67

#68

#66

#63

#49

#9

#01

#88

#03

#15

#72

#71

#4

#40

Name

Alan Lendrum

Robert Karl  Jr.

Robert Karl

Whitfield Gregg

Nat Wentworth

TJ Hanifan

Michael LaMaina

Keith Hammitte

Ian Prout

Jimmy Locke

Mustafa Ugurlu

Marc Ulan

Kipp Gaynor

Kenneth Payson

Tim Mullen

Pete Smith

Paul Curran

Jerry Rigoli

Lee Carpenter

Michael Reece

Kurt Thiel

Greg Subtelny

Phil Kogan

William Bifulco

Michael Condict

Ryan Hall

Walter Ryan

Edwin Mohler

Howard Robbins

Douglas McCormack

Steven Simpson

Jason LaManna

Mindy Oppenheim

Robert Crawford

Robert Albino

Joe Gumkowski

Steve Steinbacher

Jack Burrows

Charles Tanck

Mary Hartman

Memb.#/Reg.

360083/MHR

334934/MHR

334935/MHR

360035/NYR

r288966/NER

261308/MHR

384683/SJR

344446/NER

101/NER

352051/NER

387526/NER

423551/NER

117675/WDC

24928/NER

289989/NER

114863/MHR

217580/NER

48656/NER

432242/NER

117665/NYR

128706/FLR

133730/GLN

273263/NER

337170/NNJ

380977/NER

329606/NER

384103/MHR

388853/SUS

414532/GLN

288285/NER

404250/NYR

220810-4/FLR

400087/NYR

389761/WDC

322889/NYR

99089/WNY

387663/GLN

80303/WDC

384554/FLR

116260/FLR

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SSM

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

SSM

ITB

SSM

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

SSM

ITB

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SSC

ITB

SSM

SSC

ITB

ITC

ITB

IT7

SSC

SSC

Best Tm

2:21.518

2:23.322

2:23.355

2:23.493

2:24.463

2:24.564

2:24.740

2:25.514

2:25.541

2:25.607

2:25.664

2:25.914

2:26.476

2:26.820

2:27.076

2:27.092

2:27.210

2:27.294

2:28.044

2:28.223

2:28.316

2:28.863

2:29.137

2:29.327

2:29.624

2:30.207

2:30.964

2:30.992

2:31.620

2:31.951

2:33.622

2:34.040

2:34.317

2:35.468

2:38.204

2:40.406

2:41.476

2:42.236

2:43.548

2:43.715

In Lap

4

3

5

5

5

4

5

3

3

5

4

4

5

4

5

4

3

5

4

4

5

2

3

5

4

4

3

5

4

4

4

4

5

3

4

4

2

3

2

2

Hometown

Berne NY

Ballston Lake NY

Mechanicville NY

New York NY

Westbrook CT

Albany NY

Oaklyn NJ

Jamaica Plain MA

Essex CT

Pittsfield NH

Litchfield CT

East Berlin CT

Derwood MD

Rutland MA

Worcester MA

saratoga ny

Sunderland MA

Acton MA

Great River NY

Brooklyn NY

Canandaigua NY

Trumansburg NY

Douglas MA

Newton NJ

Hurdle Mills NC

Torrington CT

Mayfield NY

Lewisberry PA

Fulton NY

Worcester MA

Yonkers NY

Ontario NY

East Hampton NY

Silver Spring MD

Middletown NY

Buffalo NY

Mansfield PA

Arlinton VA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Black - Gold

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1971 Volvo 142/white

Mazda Miata/Blue

1997 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1994 Mazda Miata/black / green

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red/White/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/silver

1995 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1992 Mazda SSM/black

Volvo 142e/Red

Mazda Miata/Red

1997 VW Golf/Yellow

1991 Volkswagen GTI/Red

Mazda Miata

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange &amp; Black

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

1990 Mazda miata/white

1994 Mazda Miata/red

1990 Mazda Miata/red

2006 Chevrolet COBALT SS/SILVER/BLK

1985 Volkswagen Golf/blk/red

1992 Mazda SSM/White

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/Flame Red

1984 BMW 318i/black

1982 Ford Escort/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1984 Mazda RX-7/Blue

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

2002 Dodge Neon/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Lendrum Farms

BK Motorsports

BK Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Eriksson Industries

Hanifan Motorsports

www.scda1.com

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Lucky Paws Racing

STRUCTURA

driven performance/Red Line/Toyo/Mazda

Diamond Technical Services

Injun Summer Racing

Thiels Import Auto

Linda is the Greatest

HeMan Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

INJUN SUMMER RACING

TEAM MEDICARE

Bremen Racing

RACETEC MOTORSPORTS

PED Racing Products

Charlie Don't Surf Motorsports

Radial Tire Co. &amp; Laurel Dodge

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

Cambria LLP  Lipsitz Green

BSI Racing

Kickbacks and Graft

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:28:58 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 3

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:21:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 09:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

3

1

4

2

5

3

4

1

5

2

6

6

7

3

4

5

6

8

7

9

7

8

10

9

11

12

1

13

10

2

8

11

9

1

1

3

No.

#75

#80

#70

#55

#85

#41

#14

#7

#08

#2

#97

#62

#22

#8

#38

#86

#00

#65

#69

#56

#18

#99

#30

#87

#12

#63

#04

#67

#49

#66

#68

#88

#72

#01

#03

#71

#15

#40

Name

Alan Lendrum

Robert Karl  Jr.

Jimmy Locke

TJ Hanifan

Keith Hammitte

Ian Prout

Whitfield Gregg

Mustafa Ugurlu

Kipp Gaynor

Nat Wentworth

Pete Smith

Paul Curran

Robert Karl

Kenneth Payson

Phil Kogan

Tim Mullen

Ryan Hall

Greg Subtelny

Michael Reece

Jerry Rigoli

Marc Ulan

Michael Condict

Lee Carpenter

Kurt Thiel

Michael LaMaina

Douglas McCormack

William Bifulco

Walter Ryan

Steven Simpson

Howard Robbins

Edwin Mohler

Robert Crawford

Steve Steinbacher

Mindy Oppenheim

Robert Albino

Jack Burrows

Joe Gumkowski

Mary Hartman

Memb.#/Reg.

360083/MHR

334934/MHR

352051/NER

261308/MHR

344446/NER

101/NER

360035/NYR

387526/NER

117675/WDC

r288966/NER

114863/MHR

217580/NER

334935/MHR

24928/NER

273263/NER

289989/NER

329606/NER

133730/GLN

117665/NYR

48656/NER

423551/NER

380977/NER

432242/NER

128706/FLR

384683/SJR

288285/NER

337170/NNJ

384103/MHR

404250/NYR

414532/GLN

388853/SUS

389761/WDC

387663/GLN

400087/NYR

322889/NYR

80303/WDC

99089/WNY

116260/FLR

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SSM

ITB

SSM

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

SSM

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SSC

SM2

SSM

SSC

ITB

SSM

ITB

IT7

ITC

SSC

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

Best Tm

2:22.516

2:22.880

2:24.409

2:24.324

2:23.903

2:24.689

2:24.672

2:26.297

2:25.912

2:26.103

2:28.091

2:28.117

2:24.348

2:28.655

2:27.303

2:28.629

2:28.828

2:27.611

2:27.536

2:28.871

2:29.901

2:27.501

2:28.933

2:27.379

2:27.553

2:29.287

2:29.854

2:30.125

2:33.708

2:33.175

2:34.895

2:35.737

2:37.056

2:38.730

2:38.157

2:43.297

2:47.050

2:46.901

Hometown

Berne NY

Ballston Lake NY

Pittsfield NH

Albany NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Essex CT

New York NY

Litchfield CT

Derwood MD

Westbrook CT

saratoga ny

Sunderland MA

Mechanicville NY

Rutland MA

Douglas MA

Worcester MA

Torrington CT

Trumansburg NY

Brooklyn NY

Acton MA

East Berlin CT

Hurdle Mills NC

Great River NY

Canandaigua NY

Oaklyn NJ

Worcester MA

Newton NJ

Mayfield NY

Yonkers NY

Fulton NY

Lewisberry PA

Silver Spring MD

Mansfield PA

East Hampton NY

Middletown NY

Arlinton VA

Buffalo NY

Rochester NY

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Black - Gold

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1994 Mazda Miata/black / green

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Red/White/Blue

1971 Volvo 142/white

1992 Mazda SSM/black

Volvo 142e/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/silver

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

1995 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1991 Volkswagen GTI/Red

Mazda Miata/Red

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange &amp; Black

1997 VW Golf/Yellow

Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/red

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

2006 Chevrolet COBALT SS/SILVER/BLK

1994 Mazda Miata/red

1990 Mazda miata/white

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/Flame Red

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1992 Mazda SSM/White

1984 BMW 318i/black

1984 Mazda RX-7/Blue

1982 Ford Escort/Black

2002 Dodge Neon/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Lendrum Farms

BK Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Hanifan Motorsports

www.scda1.com

Flatout Motorsports

Lucky Paws Racing

STRUCTURA

Eriksson Industries

BK Motorsports

driven performance/Red Line/Toyo/Mazda

Linda is the Greatest

Diamond Technical Services

INJUN SUMMER RACING

FlatOut Motorsports

Injun Summer Racing

Thiels Import Auto

Bremen Racing

HeMan Racing

RACETEC MOTORSPORTS

TEAM MEDICARE

Radial Tire Co. &amp; Laurel Dodge

BSI Racing

Charlie Don't Surf Motorsports

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

Kickbacks and Graft

Cambria LLP  Lipsitz Green

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:22.516) for SM2 by Alan Lendrum.

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:44:44 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.568

Avg. Speed

67.336

Best Lap Tm

2:22.516

Best Speed

85.885

Best Lap by

#75 - Alan Lendrum

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 3

Qualifying Race

Race started at 14:27:20

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 02:35 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race

Page 1/2



Pos

39

DNF

DNF

PIC

10

DNF

DNF

No.

#9

#4

#46

Name

Jason LaManna

Charles Tanck

Jonathan Stocum

Memb.#/Reg.

220810-4/FLR

384554/FLR

350998/GLN

Class

ITB

SSC

ITB

Laps

5

1

Best Tm

2:33.699

3:40.766

Hometown

Ontario NY

Rochester NY

Horseheads NY

Marque

1985 Volkswagen Golf/blk/red

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

1974 Volvo 142e/white/blue/grn

Sponsor/Entrant

PED Racing Products

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:22.516) for SM2 by Alan Lendrum.

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:44:44 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.568

Avg. Speed

67.336

Best Lap Tm

2:22.516

Best Speed

85.885

Best Lap by

#75 - Alan Lendrum

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 3

Qualifying Race

Race started at 14:27:20

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 02:35 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

5

2

3

4

5

6

7

6

8

7

8

9

10

1

9

11

12

6

7

2

10

11

8

9

1

3

4

1

No.

#75

#80

#85

#70

#14

#55

#7

#41

#08

#2

#97

#62

#65

#86

#69

#22

#38

#18

#12

#87

#8

#56

#67

#49

#63

#99

#66

#9

#46

#88

#68

#01

#03

#00

#71

#40

#4

#15

Name

Alan Lendrum

Robert Karl  Jr.

Keith Hammitte

Jimmy Locke

Whitfield Gregg

TJ Hanifan

Mustafa Ugurlu

Ian Prout

Kipp Gaynor

Nat Wentworth

Pete Smith

Paul Curran

Greg Subtelny

Tim Mullen

Michael Reece

Robert Karl

Phil Kogan

Marc Ulan

Michael LaMaina

Kurt Thiel

Kenneth Payson

Jerry Rigoli

Walter Ryan

Steven Simpson

Douglas McCormack

Michael Condict

Howard Robbins

Jason LaManna

Jonathan Stocum

Robert Crawford

Edwin Mohler

Mindy Oppenheim

Robert Albino

Ryan Hall

Jack Burrows

Mary Hartman

Charles Tanck

Joe Gumkowski

Memb.#/Reg.

360083/MHR

334934/MHR

344446/NER

352051/NER

360035/NYR

261308/MHR

387526/NER

101/NER

117675/WDC

r288966/NER

114863/MHR

217580/NER

133730/GLN

289989/NER

117665/NYR

334935/MHR

273263/NER

423551/NER

384683/SJR

128706/FLR

24928/NER

48656/NER

384103/MHR

404250/NYR

288285/NER

380977/NER

414532/GLN

220810-4/FLR

350998/GLN

389761/WDC

388853/SUS

400087/NYR

322889/NYR

329606/NER

80303/WDC

116260/FLR

384554/FLR

99089/WNY

Class

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

SSM

ITB

SSM

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

SSM

SM2

SM2

SSC

SSM

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

SSC

SSM

SSM

ITB

ITB

IT7

SSC

SSC

ITC

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Best Tm

2:20.740

2:21.323

2:21.993

2:23.370

2:23.015

2:22.836

2:22.307

2:24.158

2:25.281

2:25.625

2:24.104

2:25.376

2:24.942

2:25.062

2:25.263

2:23.658

2:25.153

2:25.511

2:25.670

2:25.700

2:26.397

2:26.630

2:27.101

2:26.232

2:27.468

2:28.989

2:30.434

2:32.050

2:30.103

2:33.452

2:31.401

2:32.405

2:34.024

2:26.394

2:41.549

2:38.239

2:44.891

Hometown

Berne NY

Ballston Lake NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Pittsfield NH

New York NY

Albany NY

Litchfield CT

Essex CT

Derwood MD

Westbrook CT

saratoga ny

Sunderland MA

Trumansburg NY

Worcester MA

Brooklyn NY

Mechanicville NY

Douglas MA

East Berlin CT

Oaklyn NJ

Canandaigua NY

Rutland MA

Acton MA

Mayfield NY

Yonkers NY

Worcester MA

Hurdle Mills NC

Fulton NY

Ontario NY

Horseheads NY

Silver Spring MD

Lewisberry PA

East Hampton NY

Middletown NY

Torrington CT

Arlinton VA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Marque

1992 Mazda Miata/Red/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Black - Gold

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

Mazda Miata/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/black / green

1991 Mazda Miata/Red/White/Blue

1971 Volvo 142/white

1992 Mazda SSM/black

Volvo 142e/Red

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1995 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1991 Volkswagen GTI/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

1993 Mazda Miata/Blue

1997 Mazda Miata/Silver

Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata/silver

Mazda Miata/Red

1991 Mazda Miata/Green

2006 Chevrolet COBALT SS/SILVER/BLK

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange &amp; Black

1994 Mazda Miata/red

1985 Volkswagen Golf/blk/red

1974 Volvo 142e/white/blue/grn

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/Flame Red

1990 Mazda miata/white

1992 Mazda SSM/White

1984 BMW 318i/black

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1984 Mazda RX-7/Blue

2002 Dodge Neon/White

1999 Ford Escort/Yellow

1982 Ford Escort/Black

Sponsor/Entrant

Lendrum Farms

BK Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Flatout Motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

Lucky Paws Racing

www.scda1.com

STRUCTURA

Eriksson Industries

Diamond Technical Services

BK Motorsports

Linda is the Greatest

Thiels Import Auto

driven performance/Red Line/Toyo/Mazda

RACETEC MOTORSPORTS

Bremen Racing

FlatOut Motorsports

TEAM MEDICARE

PED Racing Products

Radial Tire Co. &amp; Laurel Dodge

Charlie Don't Surf Motorsports

Eagle Auto Body of Orange County

INJUN SUMMER RACING

Kickbacks and Graft

Cambria LLP  Lipsitz Green

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:20.740) for SM2 by Alan Lendrum.

Car #71: Timed by manual scoring

Printed: 7/24/2011 12:36:38 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.868

Avg. Speed

86.270

Best Lap Tm

2:20.740

Best Speed

86.969

Best Lap by

#75 - Alan Lendrum

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 3

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:21:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 11:10 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.
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Pos

39

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

10

DNS

DNS

No.

#30

#72

#04

Name

Lee Carpenter

Steve Steinbacher

William Bifulco

Memb.#/Reg.

432242/NER

387663/GLN

337170/NNJ

Class

ITB

ITB

SM2

Laps

7

Best Tm

2:28.824

Hometown

Great River NY

Mansfield PA

Newton NJ

Marque

1997 VW Golf/Yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Sponsor/Entrant

Injun Summer Racing

BSI Racing

HeMan Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:20.740) for SM2 by Alan Lendrum.

Car #71: Timed by manual scoring

Printed: 7/24/2011 12:36:38 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.868

Avg. Speed

86.270

Best Lap Tm

2:20.740

Best Speed

86.969

Best Lap by

#75 - Alan Lendrum

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 3

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:21:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 11:10 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.

#38

#08
#4
#24
#83
#2
#69
#01
#86
#14
#72
#87
#46
#55
#54
#12

Name

John Branscombe
Gary Nickerson
John Hellmers
Robert Nimkoff
Thomas FitzGerald
Jim Brown
Tom Brown
Kent Johnson
Scott Gorg
Jim Scott
Thomas Hansen
Thomas Lane
David Rankin
Steven Lustig
Kenneth Skipper Hull
Vic Franzese

Memb.#/Reg.

336120/NER

301066/NYR
362363/GLN
392764/NER
287941/GLN
72471/GLN
198854/GLN
267169/FLR
376204/GLN
354747/NER
269503/MHD
316714/GLN
366028/WDC
420677/NNJ
224123/NER
195655/GLN

Class

SPO
ITE
SPO
STO
ITE
GT1
AS
AS
AS
GT2
ITE
AS
ITE
GT3
GT3
ITE

Best Tm

1:56.565
2:03.490
2:04.702
2:05.627
2:13.067
2:13.619
2:14.084
2:14.112
2:15.810
2:18.329
2:18.983
2:21.375
2:22.332
2:24.779
2:24.798
2:31.945

In Lap

2
3
3
1
3
2
2
4
5
2
3
2
4
5
5
3

Hometown

Nottingham NH

Memphis NY
Conklin NY
Weston CT
Geneva NY
Horseheads NY
Horseheads NY
Wellsville NY
Wellsboro PA
Woodbury  CT
Clifton Park NY
Big Flats NY
Martinsburg WV
Chester NJ
Lincoln MA
Watkins Glen NY

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette/yellow

1988 Chevrolet Corvette/Brown
1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow
2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24/Blue
2005 Ford mustang/blue
Chevrolet Corvette/Red
1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red
1992 Ford Mustang
1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White
Porsche 911/white
1984 VW Scirocco/Red
1995 Ford Mustang/Black
1996 Dodge Viper/white
Acura Integra/Red
1972 Porsche 914-6/white
1995 Pontiac Firebird/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

Colony Used Auto Parts

Ameriprise Financial

Autotechnic
Geneva Coach
None
"Marollo Racing Engines, J &amp; T MotorSports"
Gericho Racing
Gericho Racing

"Trackmasters, Marollo Racing Engines"
The Family Doctor's Office
Autosport Automotive/Luna SueÃ±o Tequila
Little Foreign Car Garage
Glen Motor Inn

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:29:24 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 4

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 9:43:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 10:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
DNF

Not classified
DNS

PIC

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
2
3
1
4
2

DNF

DNS

No.

#38
#4
#24
#14
#83
#69
#2
#01
#26
#86
#72
#46
#55
#87
#54
#12

#08

Name

John Branscombe
John Hellmers
Robert Nimkoff
Jim Scott
Thomas FitzGerald
Tom Brown
Jim Brown
Kent Johnson
Jerry Lustig
Scott Gorg
Thomas Hansen
David Rankin
Steven Lustig
Thomas Lane
Kenneth Skipper Hull
Vic Franzese

Gary Nickerson

Memb.#/Reg.

336120/NER
362363/GLN
392764/NER
354747/NER
287941/GLN
198854/GLN
72471/GLN
267169/FLR
9993/NNJ
376204/GLN
269503/MHD
366028/WDC
420677/NNJ
316714/GLN
224123/NER
195655/GLN

301066/NYR

Class

SPO
SPO
STO
GT2
ITE
AS
GT1
AS
GT1
AS
ITE
ITE
GT3
AS
GT3
ITE

ITE

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
1

Best Tm

2:02.407
2:05.822
2:06.437
2:09.777
2:13.807
2:15.659
2:14.776
2:15.871
2:12.010
2:17.789
2:18.241
2:18.057
2:17.601
2:22.464
2:20.908
2:37.277

Hometown

Nottingham NH
Conklin NY
Weston CT
Woodbury  CT
Geneva NY
Horseheads NY
Horseheads NY
Wellsville NY
Parsippany NJ
Wellsboro PA
Clifton Park NY
Martinsburg WV
Chester NJ
Big Flats NY
Lincoln MA
Watkins Glen NY

Memphis NY

Marque

Chevrolet Corvette/yellow
1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow
2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24/Blue
Porsche 911/white
2005 Ford mustang/blue
1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red
Chevrolet Corvette/Red
1992 Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette/Red
1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White
1984 VW Scirocco/Red
1996 Dodge Viper/white
Acura Integra/Red
1995 Ford Mustang/Black
1972 Porsche 914-6/white
1995 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1988 Chevrolet Corvette/Brown

Sponsor/Entrant

Colony Used Auto Parts

Autotechnic

Geneva Coach
"Marollo Racing Engines, J &amp; T MotorSports"
None
Gericho Racing
Acura of Denville
Gericho Racing

The Family Doctor's Office
Autosport Automotive/Luna SueÃ±o Tequila
"Trackmasters, Marollo Racing Engines"
Little Foreign Car Garage
Glen Motor Inn

Ameriprise Financial

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 4:03:39 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.732

Avg. Speed

99.144

Best Lap Tm

2:02.407

Best Speed

99.994

Best Lap by

#38 - John Branscombe

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 4

Qualifying Race

Race started at 15:04:08

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 02:35 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
3
3
2
4
1
5

DNF

DNS
DNS

No.

#08

#4
#14
#26
#83
#2
#55
#01
#86
#72
#87
#54
#12
#24
#46
#69

#38
#50

Name

Gary Nickerson
John Hellmers
Jim Scott
Jerry Lustig
Thomas FitzGerald
Jim Brown
Steven Lustig
Kent Johnson
Scott Gorg
Thomas Hansen
Thomas Lane
Kenneth Skipper Hull
Vic Franzese
Robert Nimkoff
David Rankin
Tom Brown

John Branscombe
Joseph Foglia

Memb.#/Reg.

301066/NYR

362363/GLN
354747/NER
9993/NNJ
287941/GLN
72471/GLN
420677/NNJ
267169/FLR
376204/GLN
269503/MHD
316714/GLN
224123/NER
195655/GLN
392764/NER
366028/WDC
198854/GLN

336120/NER
213448/NNJ

Class

ITE
SPO
GT2
GT1
ITE
GT1
GT3
AS
AS
ITE
AS
GT3
ITE
STO
ITE
AS

SPO
GT1

Laps

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
9
9
1

Best Tm

2:04.738

2:04.942
2:06.741
2:09.359
2:11.800
2:13.910
2:11.541
2:15.273
2:16.312
2:16.738
2:22.366
2:21.249
2:33.951
2:05.908
2:13.324
4:33.652

Hometown

Memphis NY

Conklin NY
Woodbury  CT
Parsippany NJ
Geneva NY
Horseheads NY
Chester NJ
Wellsville NY
Wellsboro PA
Clifton Park NY
Big Flats NY
Lincoln MA
Watkins Glen NY
Weston CT
Martinsburg WV
Horseheads NY

Nottingham NH
Hackettstown NJ

Marque

1988 Chevrolet Corvette/Brown

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow
Porsche 911/white
Chevy Corvette/Red
2005 Ford mustang/blue
Chevrolet Corvette/Red
Acura Integra/Red
1992 Ford Mustang
1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White
1984 VW Scirocco/Red
1995 Ford Mustang/Black
1972 Porsche 914-6/white
1995 Pontiac Firebird/Red
2008 Aston Martin Vantage N24/Blue
1996 Dodge Viper/white
1988 Chevrolet Camaro/red

Chevrolet Corvette/yellow
1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

Sponsor/Entrant

Ameriprise Financial

Acura of Denville
Geneva Coach
None
Autosport Automotive/Luna SueÃ±o Tequila
Gericho Racing
Gericho Racing

"Trackmasters, Marollo Racing Engines"
Little Foreign Car Garage
Glen Motor Inn
Autotechnic
The Family Doctor's Office
"Marollo Racing Engines, J &amp; T MotorSports"

Colony Used Auto Parts
Mobile Auto Repair Service

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2011 2:26:57 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.883

Avg. Speed

96.436

Best Lap Tm

2:04.738

Best Speed

98.126

Best Lap by

#08 - Gary Nickerson

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 4

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:05:44

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 01:00 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#05

#21

#25

#33

#23

#84

#08

#55

#73

#53

#14

#64

#27

#8

#17

#99

#69

#92

#86

#24

#0

#11

#43

#2

#22

#26

#38

#96

#46

#94

#04

#1

#30

#81

#18

#63

#83

#20

#13

#88

Name

Steve Ulfelder

Robert Thiele

Rob Driscoll

Ben Phillips

Jeff Henderson

Darrel Stein

Tyler Munroe

Jay Dedrick

Ann Lamport Hammitte

John Alexandropoulos

Glenn Lawton

Wendell Holmes

Stephen Wheeler

John Harrison

Brian FitzGerald

Geoff Branscombe

Yiannis Tsiounis

Bruce Perry

Bob Henderson

Steven Frederick

Brian Blizzard

L Timothy Klvana

James Alley

Ken Quartuccio

Kevin Anderson

Keith Guthrie

Linda Kogan

Matt Rowe

Don Powers

Dan Deyo

Patrick Fanning

Louis Devillers

Charles Edmondson

Fran McAllister

Warren Sackman

William J. Weaver

Denise VanBuren

Ron Shurie

Bill Hornack

Steve Mancini

Memb.#/Reg.

182123/NER

384684/NER

310680/NER

279825/NNJ

310679/NER

351373/PHL

384507/NER

193815/NER

344447/NER

372634/WDC

289887/NER

253035/NYR

248011/FLR

424560/NER

302368_1/GLN

351901/NER

379718/NYR

122996/FLR

7181/FLR

311634/NER

249761/MHR

219972/NER

354746/NER

400146/NER

327696

259777/FLR

93953/NER

260131/NER

406621/CPR

370633/NYR

320861/NNJ

43600/GLN

355990/WDC

10543/FLR

405604/NYR

270397/GLN

385669/NYR

309029/WDC

67285/NEO

403365/FLR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITA

STL

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

Best Tm

2:14.697

2:15.314

2:15.567

2:16.101

2:17.120

2:18.060

2:18.129

2:20.036

2:20.052

2:20.243

2:20.291

2:20.645

2:20.722

2:20.782

2:21.050

2:21.413

2:21.421

2:22.579

2:22.594

2:22.621

2:23.275

2:23.426

2:24.303

2:24.378

2:25.218

2:27.151

2:28.872

2:28.897

2:29.724

2:29.962

2:30.221

2:30.933

2:34.086

2:35.412

2:35.871

2:37.736

2:37.850

2:38.320

2:40.748

2:42.173

In Lap

3

3

2

3

2

5

3

1

1

5

4

3

5

3

1

3

1

4

2

2

2

5

5

5

3

4

5

5

3

4

5

4

5

2

5

1

4

4

2

2

Hometown

Southborough MA

Hingham MA

Brookfield CT

Boonton NJ

New Milford CT

Allentown PA

North Andover MA

Wassaic NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Henrico VA

Weare NH

Jamaica NY

Geneva NY

Boston MA

Geneva NY

Rochester NH

New York NY

Leicester NY

Palm City FL

Sunderland MA

Altamont NY

Ridgefield CT

Londonderry NH

Wallingford CT

Huntington NY

Henrietta NY

Douglas MA

Enfield CT

Lock Haven PA

West Hurley NY

Branchville NJ

Elmira NY

Severna Park MD

Rochester NY

Sands Point NY

Sayre PA

Kingston NY

Centreville MD

Westlake Oh

Victor NY

Marque

Honda S2000/White/red

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

1999 BMW 323i/White

1992 Porsche 968/Black

2000 BMW 323i/White

Mazda RX-7/red

1992 BMW 325/Green/White

1991 Mazda RX7/Yellow

1988 BMW M3/red

Porsche 944s2/white

1987 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

1993 Acura/blue-yellow

1995 Acura integra/blue

BMW 325/White

Acura Integra/Red

1992 Acura Integra/red/black

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1987 VW Golf/Black

1995 Acura Integra/Red

1997 Mazda Miata/white/ red

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

1998 Plymouth Neon/White

1990 Honda CRX-Si/Green

Ford Escort GT/blue

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

Datsun 280Z/yellow/green

1989 Honda CRX Si/White

1988 Volkswagen Golf/black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

Ford Escort GT/yellow

Dodge Neon/Black

Ford 2x3/Silver

1989 Porsche 944 S2/Gold

Sponsor/Entrant

Flatout Motorsports

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

www.autotechnic.net

BigSpeed Racing

Auto technic

Speed 1

"Automotive Technology, Dedrick Ins"

Granite State Manufacturing

Arch Auto Parts/Full Line Auto

Wheeler Auto

Geneva Coach

Colony Used Auto Parts

QuickSilver Leasing

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Czechered Flag Motorsports

East Side Service

"BECOME A FOSTER PARENT, Advent Tool, Davis Trailer World"

M Squared Racing

The Old Corner Grill

Heman Racing

Paco's Parts House

Jim Locke Automotive

Weaver Insurance Agency

"Me, Myself &amp; I"

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:29:56 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:06:48

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 10:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid

Page 1/2



Pos

41

42

No.

#12

#68

Name

Demetrius Mossaidis

Lauren Robison

Memb.#/Reg.

345562/MHR

292901/WDC

Class

ITA

ITA

Best Tm

2:55.855

In Lap

1

0

Hometown

Sunnyside NY

Glen Burnie MD

Marque

1992 Honda Civic Si/Red

Dodge Neon ACR/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Halfmoon Racing

Radial Tire Co.

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:29:56 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:06:48

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 10:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

5

1

5

2

3

4

6

1

5

6

2

7

8

3

4

6

9

10

11

12

7

13

14

7

15

16

17

8

8

18

No.

#25

#23

#21

#05

#08

#33

#84

#55

#17

#99

#73

#64

#92

#27

#86

#69

#11

#0

#2

#43

#24

#96

#22

#63

#12

#26

#38

#46

#8

#04

#94

#18

#30

#20

#83

#88

#1

#68

Name

Rob Driscoll

Jeff Henderson

Robert Thiele

Steve Ulfelder

Tyler Munroe

Ben Phillips

Darrel Stein

Jay Dedrick

Brian FitzGerald

Geoff Branscombe

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Wendell Holmes

Bruce Perry

Stephen Wheeler

Bob Henderson

Yiannis Tsiounis

L Timothy Klvana

Brian Blizzard

Ken Quartuccio

James Alley

Steven Frederick

Matt Rowe

Kevin Anderson

William J. Weaver

Demetrius Mossaidis

Keith Guthrie

Linda Kogan

Don Powers

John Harrison

Patrick Fanning

Dan Deyo

Warren Sackman

Charles Edmondson

Ron Shurie

Denise VanBuren

Steve Mancini

Louis Devillers

Lauren Robison

Memb.#/Reg.

310680/NER

310679/NER

384684/NER

182123/NER

384507/NER

279825/NNJ

351373/PHL

193815/NER

302368_1/GLN

351901/NER

344447/NER

253035/NYR

122996/FLR

248011/FLR

7181/FLR

379718/NYR

219972/NER

249761/MHR

400146/NER

354746/NER

311634/NER

260131/NER

327696

270397/GLN

345562/MHR

259777/FLR

93953/NER

406621/CPR

424560/NER

320861/NNJ

370633/NYR

405604/NYR

355990/WDC

309029/WDC

385669/NYR

403365/FLR

43600/GLN

292901/WDC

Class

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

Best Tm

2:15.205

2:15.045

2:15.461

2:15.223

2:15.886

2:15.450

2:17.549

2:19.560

2:19.690

2:20.773

2:19.445

2:20.414

2:20.611

2:20.593

2:20.500

2:22.156

2:22.569

2:22.254

2:22.889

2:23.086

2:24.478

2:24.635

2:24.931

2:23.759

2:23.831

2:26.082

2:26.039

2:26.735

2:25.580

2:26.878

2:27.766

2:28.055

2:29.633

2:32.756

2:32.667

2:35.428

2:30.456

2:38.816

Hometown

Brookfield CT

New Milford CT

Hingham MA

Southborough MA

North Andover MA

Boonton NJ

Allentown PA

Wassaic NY

Geneva NY

Rochester NH

Jamaica Plain MA

Jamaica NY

Leicester NY

Geneva NY

Palm City FL

New York NY

Ridgefield CT

Altamont NY

Wallingford CT

Londonderry NH

Sunderland MA

Enfield CT

Huntington NY

Sayre PA

Sunnyside NY

Henrietta NY

Douglas MA

Lock Haven PA

Boston MA

Branchville NJ

West Hurley NY

Sands Point NY

Severna Park MD

Centreville MD

Kingston NY

Victor NY

Elmira NY

Glen Burnie MD

Marque

1999 BMW 323i/White

2000 BMW 323i/White

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

Honda S2000/White/red

1992 BMW 325/Green/White

1992 Porsche 968/Black

Mazda RX-7/red

1991 Mazda RX7/Yellow

Acura Integra/Red

1992 Acura Integra/red/black

1988 BMW M3/red

1993 Acura/blue-yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1995 Acura integra/blue

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1995 Acura Integra/Red

1987 VW Golf/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1997 Mazda Miata/white/ red

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1998 Plymouth Neon/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

1992 Honda Civic Si/Red

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

1990 Honda CRX-Si/Green

BMW 325/White

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

Ford Escort GT/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1989 Honda CRX Si/White

Dodge Neon/Black

Ford Escort GT/yellow

1989 Porsche 944 S2/Gold

Datsun 280Z/yellow/green

Dodge Neon ACR/White

Sponsor/Entrant

www.autotechnic.net

Auto technic

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

Flatout Motorsports

BigSpeed Racing

Speed 1

"Automotive Technology, Dedrick Ins"

Geneva Coach

Colony Used Auto Parts

Arch Auto Parts/Full Line Auto

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Wheeler Auto

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

QuickSilver Leasing

Czechered Flag Motorsports

East Side Service

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

M Squared Racing

Weaver Insurance Agency

Halfmoon Racing

"BECOME A FOSTER PARENT, Advent Tool, Davis Trailer World"

The Old Corner Grill

Heman Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

Paco's Parts House

Radial Tire Co.

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:22.156) for STL by Yiannis Tsiounis.

Printed: 7/23/2011 4:54:24 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.628

Avg. Speed

89.401

Best Lap Tm

2:15.045

Best Speed

90.636

Best Lap by

#23 - Jeff Henderson

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Qualifying Race

Race started at 15:35:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 03:45 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race
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Pos

39

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

9

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#14

#53

#81

#13

Name

Glenn Lawton

John Alexandropoulos

Fran McAllister

Bill Hornack

Memb.#/Reg.

289887/NER

372634/WDC

10543/FLR

67285/NEO

Class

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITA

Laps

5

Best Tm

2:19.132

Hometown

Weare NH

Henrico VA

Rochester NY

Westlake Oh

Marque

1987 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

Porsche 944s2/white

1988 Volkswagen Golf/black

Ford 2x3/Silver

Sponsor/Entrant

Granite State Manufacturing

"Me, Myself &amp; I"

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:22.156) for STL by Yiannis Tsiounis.

Printed: 7/23/2011 4:54:24 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.628

Avg. Speed

89.401

Best Lap Tm

2:15.045

Best Speed

90.636

Best Lap by

#23 - Jeff Henderson

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Qualifying Race

Race started at 15:35:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 03:45 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

DNF

Not classified

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

4

1

5

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

2

3

4

10

11

6

12

13

14

6

15

16

7

17

7

DNF

No.

#25

#33

#23

#08

#21

#84

#14

#17

#73

#64

#86

#99

#27

#11

#69

#24

#12

#92

#43

#0

#2

#22

#96

#38

#46

#18

#30

#94

#26

#88

#20

#83

#8

#68

#1

#55

Name

Rob Driscoll

Ben Phillips

Jeff Henderson

Tyler Munroe

Robert Thiele

Darrel Stein

Glenn Lawton

Brian FitzGerald

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Wendell Holmes

Bob Henderson

Geoff Branscombe

Stephen Wheeler

L Timothy Klvana

Yiannis Tsiounis

Steven Frederick

Demetrius Mossaidis

Bruce Perry

James Alley

Brian Blizzard

Ken Quartuccio

Kevin Anderson

Matt Rowe

Linda Kogan

Don Powers

Warren Sackman

Charles Edmondson

Dan Deyo

Keith Guthrie

Steve Mancini

Ron Shurie

Denise VanBuren

John Harrison

Lauren Robison

Louis Devillers

Jay Dedrick

Memb.#/Reg.

310680/NER

279825/NNJ

310679/NER

384507/NER

384684/NER

351373/PHL

289887/NER

302368_1/GLN

344447/NER

253035/NYR

7181/FLR

351901/NER

248011/FLR

219972/NER

379718/NYR

311634/NER

345562/MHR

122996/FLR

354746/NER

249761/MHR

400146/NER

327696

260131/NER

93953/NER

406621/CPR

405604/NYR

355990/WDC

370633/NYR

259777/FLR

403365/FLR

309029/WDC

385669/NYR

424560/NER

292901/WDC

43600/GLN

193815/NER

Class

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITS

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

8

4

Best Tm

2:15.557

2:14.855

2:15.737

2:15.573

2:15.607

2:17.513

2:17.786

2:18.798

2:18.926

2:19.339

2:19.438

2:19.588

2:20.334

2:19.765

2:20.591

2:20.807

2:20.962

2:20.019

2:22.340

2:22.986

2:21.688

2:23.088

2:23.247

2:25.670

2:24.497

2:26.395

2:26.505

2:27.983

2:27.529

2:26.176

2:28.205

2:29.875

2:20.835

2:35.017

2:33.924

2:19.438

Hometown

Brookfield CT

Boonton NJ

New Milford CT

North Andover MA

Hingham MA

Allentown PA

Weare NH

Geneva NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Jamaica NY

Palm City FL

Rochester NH

Geneva NY

Ridgefield CT

New York NY

Sunderland MA

Sunnyside NY

Leicester NY

Londonderry NH

Altamont NY

Wallingford CT

Huntington NY

Enfield CT

Douglas MA

Lock Haven PA

Sands Point NY

Severna Park MD

West Hurley NY

Henrietta NY

Victor NY

Centreville MD

Kingston NY

Boston MA

Glen Burnie MD

Elmira NY

Wassaic NY

Marque

1999 BMW 323i/White

1992 Porsche 968/Black

2000 BMW 323i/White

1992 BMW 325/Green/White

1996 BMW 328is/blue/green

Mazda RX-7/red

1987 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

Acura Integra/Red

1988 BMW M3/red

1993 Acura/blue-yellow

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1992 Acura Integra/red/black

1995 Acura integra/blue

1995 Acura Integra/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1994 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1992 Honda Civic Si/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1997 Mazda Miata/white/ red

1987 VW Golf/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

1998 Plymouth Neon/White

1990 Mazda Miata/silver

1990 Honda CRX-Si/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1989 Honda CRX Si/White

Ford Escort GT/blue

1990 Mazda miata/Red/Blk/White

1989 Porsche 944 S2/Gold

Dodge Neon/Black

Ford Escort GT/yellow

BMW 325/White

Dodge Neon ACR/White

Datsun 280Z/yellow/green

1991 Mazda RX7/Yellow

Sponsor/Entrant

www.autotechnic.net

BigSpeed Racing

Auto technic

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

Speed 1

Granite State Manufacturing

Geneva Coach

Arch Auto Parts/Full Line Auto

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

Colony Used Auto Parts

Wheeler Auto

Czechered Flag Motorsports

QuickSilver Leasing

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Halfmoon Racing

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

East Side Service

M Squared Racing

The Old Corner Grill

Jim Locke Automotive

Paco's Parts House

"BECOME A FOSTER PARENT, Advent Tool, Davis Trailer World"

Radial Tire Co.

"Automotive Technology, Dedrick Ins"

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:20.591) for STL by Yiannis Tsiounis.

Printed: 7/24/2011 3:03:37 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.414

Avg. Speed

89.702

Best Lap Tm

2:14.855

Best Speed

90.764

Best Lap by

#33 - Ben Phillips

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:52:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 01:50 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.
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Pos

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#04

#13

#81

#05

#53

#63

Name

Patrick Fanning

Bill Hornack

Fran McAllister

Steve Ulfelder

John Alexandropoulos

William J. Weaver

Memb.#/Reg.

320861/NNJ

67285/NEO

10543/FLR

182123/NER

372634/WDC

270397/GLN

Class

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITR

ITR

ITS

Laps Best Tm Hometown

Branchville NJ

Westlake Oh

Rochester NY

Southborough MA

Henrico VA

Sayre PA

Marque

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

Ford 2x3/Silver

1988 Volkswagen Golf/black

Honda S2000/White/red

Porsche 944s2/white

1986 Mazda RX-7/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Heman Racing

"Me, Myself &amp; I"

Flatout Motorsports

Weaver Insurance Agency

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:20.591) for STL by Yiannis Tsiounis.

Printed: 7/24/2011 3:03:37 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.414

Avg. Speed

89.702

Best Lap Tm

2:14.855

Best Speed

90.764

Best Lap by

#33 - Ben Phillips

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 5

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:52:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 01:50 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

#4

#8

#33

#37

#7

#08

#87

#9

#22

#24

#3

#17

#15

#19

Name

Thomas Smith

Dennis McCarthy

Sherman Chao

Shawn McClure

Steven Dweck

Hilton Tallman

Bruce Allen

Jack Dinehart

Jerry Bergman

David Thompson

Mark Sherwood

Mike Meyers

Hank Dudley

Jason Slahor

Memb.#/Reg.

161521/SJR

249921/NER

262589/NER

195833/NER

375931/MHR

403843/MHR

189774/NER

388019/GLN

31937/WNY

384643/WDC

403326/GLN

401836/FLR

341769/WDC

385468/WDC

Class

FC

FC

DSR

FB

FC

FC

FE

CFC

DSR

FC

FC

FM

FS

FB

Best Tm

1:57.300

1:58.019

1:58.028

1:58.950

2:01.799

2:07.844

2:07.986

2:08.097

2:09.229

2:10.678

2:12.321

2:13.698

2:14.964

In Lap

5

4

3

6

6

5

5

5

5

5

4

1

6

0

Hometown

Berlin NJ

Hartsdale NY

Greenwich CT

New Boston NH

Saratoga Springs NY

Middle Grove NY

East Kingston NH

Sandy Creek NY

E Amherst NY

Brooklyn MD

Lakevile NY

Penfield NY

Toms River NJ

Ellicott City MD

Marque

1997 Van Diemen RF97

VanDiemen RF01/orange

2006 Stohr WF-1/Red

VanDiemen   DP04/black

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

Mygale 003-01/yel/red/black

2004 VanDiemen FE/White

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1996 Van diemen RF96/Yellow &amp; Black

1988 Cevron B-67

Formula Mazda/Red

2007 DUDLEY DUDLEY FORMULA/RED

1998 Van Diemen RF98 - F1000/Black/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Stig White Racing

Jagermeister

HydroCam Corporation

"Saratoga Periodontics, PLLC"

GTP Motorsports

Greased Shadow Racing

J&amp;D Performance

RoosterDuds.com

Slahor racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:30:17 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 6

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:29:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 10:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

4

2

1

5

6

2

No.

#33

#8

#37

#4

#08

#87

#9

#15

#3

#22

#17

#24

#7

#19

Name

Sherman Chao

Dennis McCarthy

Shawn McClure

Thomas Smith

Hilton Tallman

Bruce Allen

Jack Dinehart

Hank Dudley

Mark Sherwood

Jerry Bergman

Mike Meyers

David Thompson

Steven Dweck

Jason Slahor

Memb.#/Reg.

262589/NER

249921/NER

195833/NER

161521/SJR

403843/MHR

189774/NER

388019/GLN

341769/WDC

403326/GLN

31937/WNY

401836/FLR

384643/WDC

375931/MHR

385468/WDC

Class

DSR

FC

FB

FC

FC

FE

CFC

FS

FC

DSR

FM

FC

FC

FB

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

5

Best Tm

1:58.387

1:58.723

1:58.853

1:59.116

1:57.597

2:04.963

2:07.394

2:10.312

2:08.221

2:07.355

2:08.385

2:07.989

2:01.001

1:58.472

Hometown

Greenwich CT

Hartsdale NY

New Boston NH

Berlin NJ

Middle Grove NY

East Kingston NH

Sandy Creek NY

Toms River NJ

Lakevile NY

E Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Brooklyn MD

Saratoga Springs NY

Ellicott City MD

Marque

2006 Stohr WF-1/Red

VanDiemen RF01/orange

VanDiemen   DP04/black

1997 Van Diemen RF97

Mygale 003-01/yel/red/black

2004 VanDiemen FE/White

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2007 DUDLEY DUDLEY FORMULA/RED

1988 Cevron B-67

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

Formula Mazda/Red

1996 Van diemen RF96/Yellow &amp; Black

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

1998 Van Diemen RF98 - F1000/Black/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Jagermeister

HydroCam Corporation

Stig White Racing

GTP Motorsports

Greased Shadow Racing

J&amp;D Performance

RoosterDuds.com

"Saratoga Periodontics, PLLC"

Slahor racing

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:06:11 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.818

Avg. Speed

102.084

Best Lap Tm

1:57.597

Best Speed

104.084

Best Lap by

#08 - Hilton Tallman

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 6

Qualifying Race

Race started at 16:03:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 04:20 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

1

5

2

6

DNS

No.

#19

#37

#4

#8

#7

#08

#87

#22

#9

#17

#3

#33

#24

#15

Name

Jason Slahor

Shawn McClure

Thomas Smith

Dennis McCarthy

Steven Dweck

Hilton Tallman

Bruce Allen

Jerry Bergman

Jack Dinehart

Mike Meyers

Mark Sherwood

Sherman Chao

David Thompson

Hank Dudley

Memb.#/Reg.

385468/WDC

195833/NER

161521/SJR

249921/NER

375931/MHR

403843/MHR

189774/NER

31937/WNY

388019/GLN

401836/FLR

403326/GLN

262589/NER

384643/WDC

341769/WDC

Class

FB

FB

FC

FC

FC

FC

FE

DSR

CFC

FM

FC

DSR

FC

FS

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

10

Best Tm

1:55.802

1:55.713

1:58.398

1:59.546

2:00.466

1:59.077

2:03.032

2:02.252

2:05.431

2:06.980

2:09.068

1:55.834

2:06.517

Hometown

Ellicott City MD

New Boston NH

Berlin NJ

Hartsdale NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Middle Grove NY

East Kingston NH

E Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Penfield NY

Lakevile NY

Greenwich CT

Brooklyn MD

Toms River NJ

Marque

1998 Van Diemen RF98 - F1000/Black/White

VanDiemen   DP04/black

1997 Van Diemen RF97

VanDiemen RF01/orange

2001 Van Diemen RF01/Red/Blk

Mygale 003-01/yel/red/black

2004 VanDiemen FE/White

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

Formula Mazda/Red

1988 Cevron B-67

2006 Stohr WF-1/Red

1996 Van diemen RF96/Yellow &amp; Black

2007 DUDLEY DUDLEY FORMULA/RED

Sponsor/Entrant

Slahor racing

HydroCam Corporation

Stig White Racing

Jagermeister

"Saratoga Periodontics, PLLC"

GTP Motorsports

Greased Shadow Racing

J&amp;D Performance

RoosterDuds.com

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2011 3:39:48 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.909

Avg. Speed

103.725

Best Lap Tm

1:55.713

Best Speed

105.779

Best Lap by

#37 - Shawn McClure

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 6

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:33:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 02:30 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

#19

#4

#2

#17

#31

#69

#6

#82

#1

#14

#52

#94

#24

#28

#34

#63

#70

#71

#22

#74

#77

#32

#03

#92

#83

#18

#55

#59

#37

Name

Keith Hammitte

Paul Dethier

David Lendrum

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

Yiannis Tsiounis

Ken Lendrum

Adam Figarsky

Jared Lendrum

Amy Mills

Donald Duman

William Finsilver

Ken Quartuccio

John Wechsler

David Ciufo

Craig McHaffie

Jimmy Locke

Cy Peake

Kevin Anderson

Jonathan Waterhouse

Ken Williams

Ralph Alexander

Mark McAllister

Bob Varca

Daniel Thiel

Warren Sackman

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Jason Stine

Memb.#/Reg.

344446/NER

192623/NER

345354/MHR

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

379718/NYR

340183/MHR

330033/MHR

339116/MHR

360169/NYR

271292/NER

384961/NYR

400146/NER

337143/WDC

148770/FLR

351954/NER

352051/NER

403794/NER

327696/NYR

344933/MHR

369232/NEP

188774/GLN

180427/FLR

394631/NNJ

70640_1/FLR

405604/NYR

46651/MHR

51302/CNY

421091/GLN

Class

EP

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

HP

HP

Best Tm

2:18.119

2:20.102

2:20.350

2:20.568

2:20.723

2:20.914

2:21.819

2:21.951

2:22.350

2:22.571

2:22.605

2:22.661

2:22.965

2:23.040

2:23.346

2:23.456

2:23.612

2:23.638

2:23.849

2:24.030

2:25.417

2:26.114

2:27.019

2:27.346

2:29.664

2:33.620

2:36.262

2:41.316

2:56.893

In Lap

3

4

2

4

4

2

4

4

3

5

5

3

5

5

2

2

4

3

2

3

5

3

2

3

2

5

2

3

1

Hometown

Jamaica Plain MA

Sunderland MA

Westerlo NY

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Troy NY

Queensbury NY

New York NY

Wallingford CT

Mill Neck NY

Wallingford CT

Greenwich CT

Livonia NY

Walpole MA

Pittsfield NH

Norfolk MA

Huntington NY

Latham NY

Wyoming PA

Groton NY

Webster NY

Oceanport NJ

Webster NY

Sands Point NY

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Medina OH

Marque

BMW 325is/red

Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/silver

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey

1999 Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

2002 Mini Cooper/green

Mazda miata/blue green

1990 Mazda Miata/Purple

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Blue

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 Austin Healey Sprite/Silver

Sponsor/Entrant

Patrick Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

QuickSilver Leasing

Patrick Racing

Team FigMented

North Country Subaru

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

East Side Service

Muda Motorsports

Emerson Oil Co

Flatout Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

LTD Racing &amp; Speed Shack

Pennypacker Motor Sports

mv motorsports

McAllister Sign

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Kurt's Garage

Jim Locke Automotive

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Goodyear/Stine Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:30:39 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 7

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 10:54:49

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 11:00 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

16

17

18

19

20

21

2

2

3

DNF

DNF

No.

#19

#4

#2

#6

#17

#82

#31

#69

#63

#70

#22

#71

#94

#34

#14

#24

#28

#74

#03

#77

#32

#83

#92

#18

#55

#59

#37

#1

#52

Name

Keith Hammitte

Paul Dethier

David Lendrum

Ken Lendrum

Dylan Murcott

Adam Figarsky

Jon Farbman

Yiannis Tsiounis

Craig McHaffie

Jimmy Locke

Kevin Anderson

Cy Peake

William Finsilver

David Ciufo

Amy Mills

Ken Quartuccio

John Wechsler

Jonathan Waterhouse

Mark McAllister

Ken Williams

Ralph Alexander

Daniel Thiel

Bob Varca

Warren Sackman

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Jason Stine

Jared Lendrum

Donald Duman

Memb.#/Reg.

344446/NER

192623/NER

345354/MHR

340183/MHR

424726/MHR

330033/MHR

361848/NNJ

379718/NYR

351954/NER

352051/NER

327696/NYR

403794/NER

384961/NYR

148770/FLR

360169/NYR

400146/NER

337143/WDC

344933/MHR

180427/FLR

369232/NEP

188774/GLN

70640_1/FLR

394631/NNJ

405604/NYR

46651/MHR

51302/CNY

421091/GLN

339116/MHR

271292/NER

Class

EP

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

HP

HP

SM

SM

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

Best Tm

2:18.734

2:19.946

2:20.384

2:22.149

2:22.270

2:22.262

2:22.813

2:21.901

2:23.315

2:23.270

2:23.602

2:22.791

2:23.894

2:23.128

2:23.477

2:24.658

2:24.505

2:23.923

2:25.929

2:26.127

2:25.685

2:27.501

2:27.746

2:30.465

2:35.053

2:43.927

2:49.530

Hometown

Jamaica Plain MA

Sunderland MA

Westerlo NY

Queensbury NY

Ancram NY

Troy NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

New York NY

Walpole MA

Pittsfield NH

Huntington NY

Norfolk MA

Mill Neck NY

Livonia NY

New York NY

Wallingford CT

Greenwich CT

Latham NY

Webster NY

Wyoming PA

Groton NY

Webster NY

Oceanport NJ

Sands Point NY

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Medina OH

Queensbury NY

Wallingford CT

Marque

BMW 325is/red

Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

2002 Mini Cooper/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

Mazda miata/blue green

1990 Mazda Miata/Purple

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1999 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/Blue

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 Austin Healey Sprite/Silver

1999 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

Patrick Racing

Patrick Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Team FigMented

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

QuickSilver Leasing

Flatout Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

LTD Racing &amp; Speed Shack

Emerson Oil Co

East Side Service

Muda Motorsports

Pennypacker Motor Sports

McAllister Sign

mv motorsports

Kurt's Garage

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Goodyear/Stine Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:27:07 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

12.974

Avg. Speed

87.494

Best Lap Tm

2:18.734

Best Speed

88.226

Best Lap by

#19 - Keith Hammitte

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 7

Qualifying Race

Race started at 16:30:01

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 04:55 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2

2

3

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

#19

#4

#2

#69

#17

#6

#24

#94

#63

#70

#31

#14

#22

#74

#34

#28

#92

#03

#32

#18

#83

#77

#55

#59

#37

#1

#52

#71

#82

Name

Keith Hammitte

Paul Dethier

David Lendrum

Yiannis Tsiounis

Dylan Murcott

Ken Lendrum

Ken Quartuccio

William Finsilver

Craig McHaffie

Jimmy Locke

Jon Farbman

Amy Mills

Kevin Anderson

Jonathan Waterhouse

David Ciufo

John Wechsler

Bob Varca

Mark McAllister

Ralph Alexander

Warren Sackman

Daniel Thiel

Ken Williams

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Jason Stine

Jared Lendrum

Donald Duman

Cy Peake

Adam Figarsky

Memb.#/Reg.

344446/NER

192623/NER

345354/MHR

379718/NYR

424726/MHR

340183/MHR

400146/NER

384961/NYR

351954/NER

352051/NER

361848/NNJ

360169/NYR

327696/NYR

344933/MHR

148770/FLR

337143/WDC

394631/NNJ

180427/FLR

188774/GLN

405604/NYR

70640_1/FLR

369232/NEP

46651/MHR

51302/CNY

421091/GLN

339116/MHR

271292/NER

403794/NER

330033/MHR

Class

EP

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

HP

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

4

Best Tm

2:17.517

2:19.362

2:19.987

2:20.617

2:21.165

2:21.273

2:21.650

2:21.816

2:21.837

2:22.288

2:21.139

2:22.356

2:22.171

2:21.155

2:22.682

2:22.927

2:25.540

2:25.836

2:25.684

2:27.015

2:26.612

2:25.380

2:32.300

2:41.107

2:41.611

2:22.751

Hometown

Jamaica Plain MA

Sunderland MA

Westerlo NY

New York NY

Ancram NY

Queensbury NY

Wallingford CT

Mill Neck NY

Walpole MA

Pittsfield NH

Atlantic Highlands NJ

New York NY

Huntington NY

Latham NY

Livonia NY

Greenwich CT

Oceanport NJ

Webster NY

Groton NY

Sands Point NY

Webster NY

Wyoming PA

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Medina OH

Queensbury NY

Wallingford CT

Norfolk MA

Troy NY

Marque

BMW 325is/red

Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/silver

1999 Mazda Miata/silver

1995 Mazda Miata/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1999 Mazda Miata/green/black

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/White

2002 Mini Cooper/green

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Bl/Yel/Blk

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Purple

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

Mazda miata/blue green

Mazda Miata/Blue

AH Sprite/Yellow

1961 Austin Healey Sprite/Silver

1999 Miata

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey

Sponsor/Entrant

Patrick Racing

QuickSilver Leasing

Flatout Motorsports

Patrick Racing

East Side Service

Flatout Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Pennypacker Motor Sports

Emerson Oil Co

Muda Motorsports

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

McAllister Sign

Jim Locke Automotive

Kurt's Garage

mv motorsports

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Goodyear/Stine Motorsports

North Country Subaru

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

LTD Racing &amp; Speed Shack

Team FigMented

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/24/2011 4:22:23 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

17.636

Avg. Speed

87.862

Best Lap Tm

2:17.517

Best Speed

89.007

Best Lap by

#19 - Keith Hammitte

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 7

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:14:53

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 03:15 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

#71

#47

#31

#20

#9

#48

#65

#50

#90

#82

#1

#32

#21

#34

Name

Bob Tyo,Jr.

Rockwell Rookey

Ed Diamond

Al DeBonis

John DeSantis

W. Scott Stickle

Brian Cooper

Joseph Foglia

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Dan Flynn

Allan Robbins

Bob Fairbanks

Dick Giambra

Memb.#/Reg.

360666/FLR

272402/NER

266245/FLR

279113/NEO

433079/CNY

223752/MHR

228391/GLN

213448/NNJ

123356/NNJ

41479_1/NEP

405666/MHR

202111/FLR

190370/GLN

285591/FLR

Class

HRG5

HRG4

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG4

HRG2

HRG3

Best Tm

2:15.447

2:16.604

2:20.943

2:21.877

2:21.892

2:22.145

2:22.289

2:26.988

2:30.342

2:31.737

2:37.705

2:39.371

In Lap

3

2

3

3

2

5

5

1

2

3

3

2

0

0

Hometown

Rochester NY

East Windsor CT

New York NY

Millbrook NY

Syracuse NY

Wells VT

Bolivar NY

Hackettstown NJ

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Clifton Park NY

Webster NY

Portville NY

Rochester NY

Marque

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

Porsche 911/yellow

Porsche 911/blue

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/Orange/White

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1971 Datsun 240Z

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

MG mgb/green

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

Sponsor/Entrant

SLEEP CITY

Rock's Garage

"Wood Advisory Services, Inc"

My Lovley Wife Angela

North Country Imports

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Sharpsight

back marker racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2011 6:31:06 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 8

Sprint Qualifying

Qualifying started at 11:18:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 11:20 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

3

1

DNF

DNS

No.

#47

#71

#31

#9

#65

#48

#50

#90

#82

#1

#32

#21

#34

#20

Name

Rockwell Rookey

Bob Tyo,Jr.

Ed Diamond

John DeSantis

Brian Cooper

W. Scott Stickle

Joseph Foglia

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Dan Flynn

Allan Robbins

Bob Fairbanks

Dick Giambra

Al DeBonis

Memb.#/Reg.

272402/NER

360666/FLR

266245/FLR

433079/CNY

228391/GLN

223752/MHR

213448/NNJ

123356/NNJ

41479_1/NEP

405666/MHR

202111/FLR

190370/GLN

285591/FLR

279113/NEO

Class

HRG4

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG4

HRG2

HRG3

HRG5

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

3

3

1

Best Tm

2:16.562

2:20.250

2:20.292

2:20.521

2:22.618

2:24.184

2:25.814

2:31.492

2:30.815

2:46.234

2:33.299

2:58.859

3:00.250

Hometown

East Windsor CT

Rochester NY

New York NY

Syracuse NY

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Hackettstown NJ

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Clifton Park NY

Webster NY

Portville NY

Rochester NY

Millbrook NY

Marque

Porsche 911/yellow

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

Porsche 911/blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1971 Datsun 240Z

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

MG mgb/green

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/Orange/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Rock's Garage

SLEEP CITY

My Lovley Wife Angela

North Country Imports

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Sharpsight

back marker racing

"Wood Advisory Services, Inc"

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:53:40 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.533

Avg. Speed

87.682

Best Lap Tm

2:16.562

Best Speed

89.630

Best Lap by

#47 - Rockwell Rookey

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 8

Qualifying Race

Race started at 17:01:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 05:30 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Results
Qualifying Race



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

3

4

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

#47

#31

#65

#48

#33

#90

#82

#1

#21

#9

#71

#50

#34

#20

Name

Rockwell Rookey

Ed Diamond

Brian Cooper

W. Scott Stickle

Allan Robbins

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Dan Flynn

Bob Fairbanks

John DeSantis

Bob Tyo,Jr.

Joseph Foglia

Dick Giambra

Al DeBonis

Memb.#/Reg.

272402/NER

266245/FLR

228391/GLN

223752/MHR

202111/FLR

123356/NNJ

41479_1/NEP

405666/MHR

190370/GLN

433079/CNY

360666/FLR

213448/NNJ

285591/FLR

279113/NEO

Class

HRG4

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

9

12

5

Best Tm

2:16.888

2:19.885

2:20.010

2:19.835

2:29.561

2:31.536

2:30.894

2:35.604

3:00.293

2:20.131

2:18.132

2:22.770

Hometown

East Windsor CT

New York NY

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Webster NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Clifton Park NY

Portville NY

Syracuse NY

Rochester NY

Hackettstown NJ

Rochester NY

Millbrook NY

Marque

Porsche 911/yellow

Porsche 911/blue

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1971 Datsun 240Z

MG mgb/green

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/Orange/White

Sponsor/Entrant

Rock's Garage

North Country Imports

Sharpsight

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

back marker racing

My Lovley Wife Angela

SLEEP CITY

Mobile Auto Repair Service

"Wood Advisory Services, Inc"

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #71: Moved to 4th in class per Stewards

Printed: 7/24/2011 5:04:26 PM

William Bradshaw, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Barbara Luther and Terri Dobbs, Race Chair

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

16.252

Avg. Speed

80.974

Best Lap Tm

2:16.888

Best Speed

89.416

Best Lap by

#47 - Rockwell Rookey

11-R-1620-S July Sprints 2011 Regional

Group 8

Race

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:01:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 04:00 PM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1620-S

Official Race Results
Contingencies paid on results

from this race.



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

#21

#10

#33

#23

#25

#16

#95

#08

#20

#84

#76

#53

#73

#8

#50

#49

#63

#68

#04

#13

#15

#5

#77

#12

#07

#4

#2

#17

#00

#75

#69

#31

#6

#80

#52

#14

#1

#32

#26

#22

Name

Robert Thiele

Dan Jones

Ben Phillips

Jeff Henderson

Rob Driscoll

Matt Rooke

John Hainsworth

Tyler Munroe

Robert Nimkoff

Darrel Stein

Ken Hubbard

Anthony Kalkandis

Ann Lamport Hammitte

John Harrison

Stephen Blethen

Raymond Blethen III

William J. Weaver

Michael Reece

Michael Lo

Dan Hall

Steven Noake

Rob Foley

david beccaris

Demetrius Mossaidis

Doug Case

Charles Tanck

David Lendrum

Dylan Murcott

Marc Cefalo

Alan Lendrum

Yiannis Tsiounis

Jon Farbman

Ken Lendrum

Robert Karl  Jr.

Donald Duman

Amy Mills

Jared Lendrum

Adam Figarsky

Gary Lippert

Robert Karl

Memb.#/Reg.

384684/NER

343228/STC

279825/NNJ

310679/NER

310680/NER

347059/NNJ

402791/SJR

384507/NER

392764/NER

351373/PHL

313758/NER

322756_0/MHR

344447/NER

424560/NER

270387/NER

110606/NER

270397/GLN

117665/NYR

322342/MHR

264114/SUS

411056/NYR

105164_1/NNJ

368148/NEP

345562/MHR

67963/NNJ

384554/FLR

345354/MHR

424726/MHR

256244/NEP

360083/MHR

379718/NYR

361848/NNJ

340183/MHR

334934/MHR

271292/NER

360169/NYR

339116/MHR

330033/MHR

171726_0/FLR

334935/MHR

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITB

ITA

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:12.621

2:13.000

2:14.143

2:14.583

2:14.660

2:15.514

2:15.634

2:15.852

2:16.836

2:17.651

2:18.385

2:18.518

2:19.680

2:22.269

2:24.053

2:25.020

2:25.324

2:26.974

2:27.357

2:29.306

2:30.580

2:32.079

2:33.358

2:33.614

2:37.968

2:42.990

2:19.344

2:20.365

2:20.734

2:21.158

2:21.308

2:21.458

2:21.477

2:21.601

2:21.897

2:22.260

2:22.343

2:22.404

2:22.456

2:22.481

In Lap

1

6

2

3

3

7

2

8

2

6

11

6

3

2

4

9

11

10

11

2

8

9

9

1

5

2

7

4

7

11

8

5

5

10

8

2

3

6

10

4

Hometown

Hingham MA

Ligonier PA

Boonton NJ

New Milford CT

Brookfield CT

Basking Ridge NJ

Cherry Hill NJ

North Andover MA

Weston CT

Allentown PA

New Milford CT

New York NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Boston MA

Suncook NH

Concord NH

Sayre PA

Brooklyn NY

Newton NJ

Enola PA

New Rochelle NY

Randolph NJ

Dallas PA

Sunnyside NY

Branchville NJ

Rochester NY

Westerlo NY

Ancram NY

swoyersville PA

Berne NY

New York NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Queensbury NY

Ballston Lake NY

Wallingford CT

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Troy NY

Avon NY

Mechanicville NY

Marque

1996 BMW 328is

1993 BMW 325

1992 Porsche 968

2000 BMW 323i

1999 BMW 323i

1989 Mazda RX-7

1986 Mazda RX7

1992 BMW 325/Green/White

1995 BMW 325is ITR Class

Mazda RX-7

1992 BMW 325/Black

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo

1988 BMW M3

BMW 325/White

2004 Mazda RX8

1987 Porsche 944S

1986 Mazda RX-7

1991 Volkswagen GTI/Red

1991 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1999 Mazda Protege/Gold/Blue

1974 BMW 2002/Orange

1987 Honda CRX

Mazda miata

1992 Honda Civic Si

1988 Honda CRXsi

1999 Ford Escort

1990 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

"M & O Systems, Inc./ Jim Locke Automotive"

BigSpeed Racing

Auto technic

www.autotechnic.net

RidgeSpeed Racing

"Ridgespeed Racing, Stehm's Auto Repair"

Autotechnic

Speed 1

Rennmeister

www.RSTPerformance.com

JM FINANCIAL

Weaver Insurance Agency

He-Man Racing

The Harrisburg City Islanders/PA Pension Planners

Collins Brothers Moving Corp

Hooptie Racing/tehsandbox.com

mv motorsports

Halfmoon Racing

Hardin AUto Body

Patrick Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

Lendrum Racing

QuickSilver Leasing

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Patrick Racing

BK Motorsports

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

North Country Subaru

Team FigMented

"Advent Tool, DAVIS Trailer World, Become A Foster Parent"

BK Motorsports

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:03:46 PM

Terry Hanushek, Pro-IT Series Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

11-R-1621-S July Sprints 2011 Pro-IT

Pro-IT

Qualifying

Qualifying (30:00:00 Time) started at 11:43:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 11:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1621-S

Official

Grid
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Pos

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

No.

#51

#34

#94

#99

#28

#67

#71

#82

#92

#41

#88

#78

#48

#0

#18

#70

Name

Andrew Warren

David Ciufo

William Finsilver

Thersa Condict

John Wechsler

Craig McHaffie

Cy Peake

Nicole Cooper

Bob Varca

Ian Prout

Kurt Thiel

Warren Sackman

Brandon Fetch

Michael Cefalo

Marc Ulan

Jimmy Locke

Memb.#/Reg.

368130/NNJ

148770/FLR

384961/NYR

395896/NER

337143/WDC

351954/NER

403794/NER

214430/NEP

394631/NNJ

101/NER

128706/FLR

405604/NYR

406241/NNJ

231719/NEP

423551/NER

352051/NER

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SSM

SSM

SM

SSM

SM

SSM

SM

Best Tm

2:22.531

2:22.671

2:22.481

2:22.744

2:23.113

2:23.432

2:24.572

2:25.142

2:25.429

2:25.821

2:26.103

2:26.747

2:27.041

2:27.261

2:27.429

2:28.813

In Lap

10

4

9

3

4

7

9

9

9

5

7

11

11

4

7

6

Hometown

Central SC

Livonia NY

Mill Neck NY

Northbridge MA

Greenwich CT

Walpole MA

Norfolk MA

Shavertown PA

Oceanport NJ

Essex CT

Canandaigua NY

Sands Point NY

Fort Lee NJ

West Pittston PA

East Berlin CT

Pittsfield NH

Marque

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/Orng-Blk

1991 Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1990 Mazda miata

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1996 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

Sponsor/Entrant

Ridgespeed

Emerson Oil Co

Muda Motorsports

FlatOut Motorsports

LTD Racing &amp; Speed Shack

Planet-miata.com

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Thiels import auto

Jim Locke Automotive

Planet-miata.com

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/23/2011 5:03:46 PM

Terry Hanushek, Pro-IT Series Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
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11-R-1621-S July Sprints 2011 Pro-IT

Pro-IT

Qualifying

Qualifying (30:00:00 Time) started at 11:43:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/23/2011 11:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1621-S

Official

Grid
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

4

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

2

3

5

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

16

2

3

17

18

19

2

20

21

No.

#10

#21

#33

#25

#23

#20

#16

#95

#08

#76

#73

#2

#12

#00

#69

#49

#17

#31

#6

#71

#80

#34

#26

#1

#14

#22

#94

#99

#68

#52

#15

#13

#78

#41

#32

#77

#0

#82

Name

Dan Jones

Robert Thiele

Ben Phillips

Rob Driscoll

Jeff Henderson

Robert Nimkoff

Matt Rooke

John Hainsworth

Tyler Munroe

Ken Hubbard

Ann Lamport Hammitte

David Lendrum

Demetrius Mossaidis

Marc Cefalo

Yiannis Tsiounis

Raymond Blethen III

Dylan Murcott

Jon Farbman

Ken Lendrum

Cy Peake

Robert Karl  Jr.

David Ciufo

Gary Lippert

Jared Lendrum

Amy Mills

Robert Karl

William Finsilver

Thersa Condict

Michael Reece

Donald Duman

Steven Noake

Dan Hall

Warren Sackman

Ian Prout

Adam Figarsky

David Beccaris

Michael Cefalo

Nicole Cooper

Memb.#/Reg.

343228/STC

384684/NER

279825/NNJ

310680/NER

310679/NER

392764/NER

347059/NNJ

402791/SJR

384507/NER

313758/NER

344447/NER

345354/MHR

345562/MHR

256244/NEP

379718/NYR

110606/NER

424726/MHR

361848/NNJ

340183/MHR

403794/NER

334934/MHR

148770/FLR

171726_0/FLR

339116/MHR

360169/NYR

334935/MHR

384961/NYR

395896/NER

117665/NYR

271292/NER

411056/NYR

264114/SUS

405604/NYR

101/NER

330033/MHR

368148/NEP

231719/NEP

214430/NEP

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITB

SM

ITB

ITB

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

Laps

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Best Tm

2:13.354

2:14.240

2:13.808

2:14.860

2:14.950

2:14.835

2:15.202

2:15.157

2:15.368

2:17.955

2:19.316

2:19.923

2:21.413

2:20.657

2:20.497

2:21.976

2:20.970

2:20.954

2:21.781

2:21.377

2:20.355

2:20.801

2:21.257

2:21.714

2:21.799

2:22.054

2:22.032

2:21.522

2:25.551

2:22.184

2:27.021

2:27.385

2:24.226

2:24.867

2:22.249

2:27.274

2:25.794

2:26.482

Hometown

Ligonier PA

Hingham MA

Boonton NJ

Brookfield CT

New Milford CT

Weston CT

Basking Ridge NJ

Cherry Hill NJ

North Andover MA

New Milford CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Westerlo NY

Sunnyside NY

swoyersville PA

New York NY

Concord NH

Ancram NY

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Queensbury NY

Norfolk MA

Ballston Lake NY

Livonia NY

Avon NY

Queensbury NY

New York NY

Mechanicville NY

Mill Neck NY

Northbridge MA

Brooklyn NY

Wallingford CT

New Rochelle NY

Enola PA

Sands Point NY

Essex CT

Troy NY

Dallas PA

West Pittston PA

Shavertown PA

Marque

1993 BMW 325

1996 BMW 328is

1992 Porsche 968

1999 BMW 323i

2000 BMW 323i

1995 BMW 325is ITR Class

1989 Mazda RX-7

1986 Mazda RX7

1992 BMW 325/Green/White

1992 BMW 325/Black

1988 BMW M3

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Honda Civic Si

1996 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1987 Porsche 944S

1995 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata - SM

1999 Mazda miata

1994 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1994 Mazda Miata/Orng-Blk

1991 Volkswagen GTI/Red

1990 Mazda Miata

1974 BMW 2002/Orange

1999 Mazda Protege/Gold/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1990 Mazda miata

Mazda miata

1995 Mazda Miata

1996 Mazda Miata

Sponsor/Entrant

"M & O Systems, Inc./ Jim Locke Automotive"

bmwmotorsportcollection.com

BigSpeed Racing

www.autotechnic.net

Auto technic

Autotechnic

RidgeSpeed Racing

"Ridgespeed Racing, Stehm's Auto Repair"

Patrick Racing

Halfmoon Racing

Planet-miata.com

QuickSilver Leasing

JM FINANCIAL

Flatout Motorsports

Drillmasters Marching Shoes

Patrick Racing

LTD Racing &amp; Speed Shack

BK Motorsports

Emerson Oil Co

"Advent Tool, DAVIS Trailer World, Become A Foster Parent"

North Country Subaru

BK Motorsports

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

Collins Brothers Moving Corp

The Harrisburg City Islanders/PA Pension Planners

Jim Locke Automotive

Team FigMented

mv motorsports

Planet-miata.com

Planet-miata.com

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:13.354) for ITR by Dan Jones.

Car #08: 30 second penalty for violation of 6.11.3

Printed: 7/24/2011 10:54:43 AM

Terry Hanushek, Pro-IT Series Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.017

Avg. Speed

90.677

Best Lap Tm

2:13.354

Best Speed

91.786

Best Lap by

#10 - Dan Jones

11-R-1621-S July Sprints 2011 Pro-IT

Pro-IT

Race

Race (30:00:00 Time) started at 8:49:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 08:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1621-S

Official Race Results

Pro-IT
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Pos

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

22

23

4

8

3

24

25

4

6

5

7

9

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

#92

#18

#5

#8

#4

#48

#28

#88

#63

#04

#84

#50

#07

#67

#70

#75

#51

#53

Name

Bob Varca

Marc Ulan

Rob Foley

John Harrison

Charles Tanck

Brandon Fetch

John Wechsler

Kurt Thiel

William J. Weaver

Michael Lo

Darrel Stein

Stephen Blethen

Doug Case

Craig McHaffie

Jimmy Locke

Alan Lendrum

Andrew Warren

Anthony Kalkandis

Memb.#/Reg.

394631/NNJ

423551/NER

105164_1/NNJ

424560/NER

384554/FLR

406241/NNJ

337143/WDC

128706/FLR

270397/GLN

322342/MHR

351373/PHL

270387/NER

67963/NNJ

351954/NER

352051/NER

360083/MHR

368130/NNJ

322756_0/MHR

Class

SM

SM

ITB

ITR

ITA

SM

SM

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITS

ITR

ITA

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

Laps

19

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

15

15

14

11

9

7

5

5

Best Tm

2:26.338

2:25.526

2:30.871

2:22.968

2:40.063

2:24.251

2:25.104

2:27.956

2:25.668

2:26.742

2:16.077

2:21.476

2:34.197

2:23.355

2:24.952

2:23.991

Hometown

Oceanport NJ

East Berlin CT

Randolph NJ

Boston MA

Rochester NY

Fort Lee NJ

Greenwich CT

Canandaigua NY

Sayre PA

Newton NJ

Allentown PA

Suncook NH

Branchville NJ

Walpole MA

Pittsfield NH

Berne NY

Central SC

New York NY

Marque

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1987 Honda CRX

BMW 325/White

1999 Ford Escort

1996 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda miata

1986 Mazda RX-7

1991 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Mazda RX-7

2004 Mazda RX8

1988 Honda CRXsi

Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1992 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo

Sponsor/Entrant

2T Racing/Flatout Motorsports

Hooptie Racing/tehsandbox.com

Muda Motorsports

Thiels import auto

Weaver Insurance Agency

He-Man Racing

Speed 1

www.RSTPerformance.com

Hardin AUto Body

FlatOut Motorsports

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Lendrum Racing

Ridgespeed

Rennmeister

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (2:13.354) for ITR by Dan Jones.

Car #08: 30 second penalty for violation of 6.11.3

Printed: 7/24/2011 10:54:43 AM

Terry Hanushek, Pro-IT Series Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.017

Avg. Speed

90.677

Best Lap Tm

2:13.354

Best Speed

91.786

Best Lap by

#10 - Dan Jones

11-R-1621-S July Sprints 2011 Pro-IT

Pro-IT

Race

Race (30:00:00 Time) started at 8:49:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/24/2011 08:40 AM

July Sprints
July 23 - 24, 2011

Sanction #
11-R-1621-S

Official Race Results

Pro-IT
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